Saarbriicken, den 01.01.2025

Declaration of Compliance

for articles to come into contact with food

Hereby we confirm that the products of the series

Standard Safety Glass Lids

S$18M, S20M, S22M, $24M, S26M, S28M, S30M, S32M, S34M, S36M, S220M, S222M, S224M,
$226M, S228M, S229M, S231M, S235M, S238M, S250M, S2722M

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance as well as
Regulation (EU) No10/2011, the Regulation (EC) N01935/2004, Council Directive 84/500/EEC and the
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, in their relevant versions.

Description (material/optics): lid made of (glass), rim made of (Stainless steel) handle made of
(Phenolic) and screw made of (Stainless steel).

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the
legal limits.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance or the
respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 and the Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011, respectively according to the latest version.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above.

The validity of the declaration is ending if the requirements are changed.

Norbert Woll GmbH

Norbert Woll GmbH Telefon +49 681 97049-0 Deutsche Bank BIC DEUTDE5M555
Heinrich-Barth-Str. 7-11 Telefax +49 681 97049-29 IBAN DE11 5907 0000 0234 3200 00
66115 Saarbriicken www.woll.de Sparkasse BIC SAKSDES5XXX
Deutschland info@woll.de IBAN DE27 5905 0101 0005 7463 00
Amtsgericht Saarbriicken HRB 6649 Postbank BIC PBNKDEFF

Geschaftsfiihrer: Ursula Woll, André Woll USt-IdNr. DE138107933 IBAN DE29 5901 0066 0013 4186 60



